

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION 2536 OF 2022

Jayant Uddhav Dixit ... Petitioner

V/s.

Shyam Uddhav Dixit & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sandesh D. Patil i/b. Ms. Divya A. Pawar for Petitioner.

CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO, J.

DATE : 20th JUNE 2022

P.C.

1. Issue notice for final disposal returnable on 04.07.2022.
2. In addition to regular mode of service, private service is permitted.

(ROHIT B. DEO, J.)