

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION 2536 OF 2022

Jayant Uddhav Dixit

.Petitioner

Vs.

Shyam Uddhav Dixit & ors.

.Respondents

Ms Anusha Amin i/b. Ms Divya Arvind Pawar Patil,
Advocate, for the Petitioner

Mr. Sumit Kate h/f. Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar, Advocate, for the
Respondents 1 to 7

CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO, J.

DATE : 04.07.2022

P. C.

. The learned counsel for the Respondents 1 to 7 is
seeking two weeks to file Vakalatnama and Affidavit-in-
response, if necessary.

2. Stand over to 18.07.2022.

(ROHIT B. DEO, J.)