

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2536 OF 2022

Jayant Uddhav DixitPETITIONER

V/S

Shyam Uddhav Dixit And OrsRESPONDENT

DIVYA ARVIND PAWAR PATIL for Petitioner

DR. UDAY P WARUNJIKAR for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 17th March, 2023

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)