

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2536 OF 2022**

Jayant Uddhav Dixit

... Petitioner

Versus

Shyam Uddhav Dixit and others

... Respondents

Ms. Divya Arvind Pawar Patil a/w Ms. Trupti T. Padekar, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Neha Deshpande i/b Dr. Uday Warunjikar, for the Respondents.

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.04.24
18:39:19
+0530

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 24th APRIL, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Both the learned counsel for the petitioner as well as the learned counsel for the respondents state on instructions that the parties are ready to go in for mediation and accordingly, request that a mediator be appointed.
2. Learned Counsel for both the parties are *ad idem* to appoint Mr. Kuldeep Nikam, learned Advocate as a Mediator.
3. Both the parties to appear before the Mediator through the Co-ordinator, High Court Mediation Centre, Kolhapur, along with a copy of this order on **27th April, 2026 at 2.00 p.m.**
4. Stand over to 8th May, 2026.
5. The Mediator to submit a report before the next date.
6. All concerned to act on the authenticated copy of this order.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]